

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54645711</b>
Name	<b>Prosecco Fizz</b>
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Farrah's of Harrogate Olde Sweet Shop Prosecco &amp; Raspberry Milk Chocolate 100g</li> <li>• Hardys Prosecco Flavoured Jelly Bottles 200g</li> <li>• Small Batch Raspberry &amp; Prosecco Preserve 240g</li> <li>• The Naked Marshmallow Co Raspberry &amp; Prosecco Marshmallow 100g</li> <li>• Zonin Prosecco DOC Spumante Special Cuvee 75cl</li> </ul>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Product	<b>Prosecco 1821</b>
Ingredients	Grapes (Glera) Citric Acid, Carbon dioxide, Preservative (potassium metabisulphite)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	sulphites
Net Quantity	0.75L
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Wine to be kept at controlled temperature not higher than 25C
Manufacturer's name and address	Zonin1821 Gamebellara
Instructions for use	uncork carefully
Nutrition Labelling	Bottle contains 6 glasses: 85 calories per 125ml glass
energy	85 kj/kcal
fat	Trace g/ml
of which saturates	Trace g/ml
carbohydrate	25 g/ml
of which sugars	Trace g/ml
protein	Trace g/ml
salt	Trace g/ml
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Farrah's of Harrogate Olde Sweet Shop Prosecco & Raspberry Milk Chocolate
Ingredients	92%) Noche Colombian <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 40% Min, <b>Milk</b> Solids 14.5% Min)(sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, <b>milk</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (5%) Glaciar Colombian White Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 35% Min, <b>Milk</b> Solids 24% Min)(sugar, cocoa butter, <b>milk</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin; vanilla extract), (2%) Freeze Dried Raspberries, (<1%) Natural Prosecco Flavour, (<1%) Raspberry Flavour (natural), (<1%) Colour: Beetroot Red - E162
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Produced in a factory that also handles: Nuts, Peanuts & Wheat
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry conditions out of direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Farrahs of Harrogate Ltd Pennine Range Mills Camwal Road Harrogate HG1 4PY
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2391.61 kj/kcal 570.88
fat	36.4g
of which saturates	21.63g
carbohydrate	52.77g
of which sugars	43.85g
protein	6.02g
salt	0.13g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Hardys Prosecco Flavoured Jelly Bottles
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Gelatine, Acidulants: Citric Acid/Tartaric Acid, Prosecco Flavouring, Colours E120, E161b.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Packed in a factory that handles Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Egg, Milk & Soya.
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Made in the EU for Bysel Limited, Selby House, 27a Batley Road, Heckmondwike, West Yorkshire WF16 9ND
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1329kj/313kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	72g/ml
of which sugars	57g/ml
protein	6.2g/ml
salt	0.05g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Small Batch Raspberry & Prosecco Preserve
Ingredients	Sugar, Raspberries, Prosecco Wine (4%), Gelling Agent (Fruit Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid). Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g. Total Sugar content 65g per 100g.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	240g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Fosters Foods, LE16 7DE
Instructions for use	RTE
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1115/261 kJ/kcal
fat	0.1 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	65 g/ml
of which sugars	65 g/ml
protein	0.6 g/ml
salt	0.02 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y



Name	The Naked Marshmallow Co Raspberry & Prosecco Marshmallow
Ingredients	Sugar, Liquid Glucose, Water, Freeze Dried Raspberry Powder (10%) Prosecco (2.5%) (SULPHITES), Beef Gelatine, Confectioners' Sugar, Corn Flour, Salt, Raspberry Natural Flavour (1%), Natural Colour.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain peanuts, other nuts, milk or soya.
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, keep airtight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Naked Marshmallow Co. Unit 2, Stirlin Business Park, Sadler Road, Lincoln, LN6 3AF.
Instructions for use	Eat straight from the pack, or toast to perfection, for a gorgeously gooey marshmallow moment.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1262/296.2kj/kcal
fat	0.5 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	75.3 g/ml
of which sugars	60.4 g/ml
protein	2.1 g/ml
salt	0.67 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y